

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in SLP(C) No. 6354/2004

M/s. Onkar Rai & Company

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Ludhiana Improvement Trust & Anr.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of RR.No. 2

from the array of parties)

Date : 15/09/2005 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anant vijay Palli, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Ms. Shubra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 2 fro

m the array of parties is

allowed. The name of Respondent No. 2 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the
Petitioners.

ingh)

Anita

(Jasbir S

aster

Court M